GENERAL STATEMENT ON COMPLIANCE TO FOOD CONTACT 30.10.2024 Ed. 20
REGULATIONS

RB707CF

We confirm that this product fulfils the requirements on materials used for articles or components of articles intended to
come into contact with food as described in

e Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 as amended - so far applicable for raw materials

e Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011 as amended

e Chinese standards GB9685; GB4806.1 and GB4806.7-2023 - so far applicable for resins.

L]

e FDA, CFR, Title 21, 8177.1520 Olefin Polymers

e Notification No. 196 of 2020 as published on April 28, 2020 by MHLW (Japan Ministry of Health, Labour and
Welfare) - and subsequent amendments

e Appendix 1, Table 1 - Polymer group 2 - polymer composed of alkenes as the main monomer

¢ MERCOSUR/GMC/RES. N° 02/12 (monomers) as amended & RES. N° 39/19 (additives)

e ANVISA RDC n° 56 /2012 (monomers) as amended & RDC n° 326/2019 (additives)

e  Turkiye Notification No. 2019/44 from 25.12.2019 and subsequent amendments.

e The Materials and Articles in Contact with Food, as amended by SI 2019 No. 704 - (ENG); SI 2018 No. 186 -

(NIR); SI 2019 No. 32 - (SCO); SI 2018 No. 913 - (WAL)

The product contains substances (Process chemicals; monomers and / or additives) with Specific Migration Limits (SML) or
other restrictions. A more detailed food contact statement, revealing the identity of such ingredients, is available on request.

Details on the concentration of these restricted substances is Borealis proprietary information that only can be disclosed for
the purpose of an assessment of the compliance with the relevant restrictions, after signing of a Non-disclosure Statement.

For more information, please contact your Borealis Sales representative.

Prepared by Borealis, Group Product Stewardship

Disclaimer

E BOREALIS

1/1



